INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

DEPARTMENT: General Administration

DATE: February 27, 2019

Diversity Section

TO:

John P. Murray, Director of Maintenance and Operations

FROM:

Regina D. Berry, Diversity Administrator

SUBJECT:

Contract 19-690-11, Group A – Beneficial Reuse of Biosolids for

LASMA, CALSMA and the Egan Water Reclamation Plant

LOW BIDDER: Stewart Spreading, Inc.

The lowest responsive bidder, Stewart Spreading, Inc., has submitted company information and "MBE/WBE/SBE Business Verification Forms" for the firm identified on the subject contract's Affirmative Action Utilization Plan.

The MBE, WBE, and SBE Utilization Goals for the above mentioned contract are 20% MBE, 13% WBE and 10% SBE for Group A. Group A goals are based on proposal items A1 and A3. According to the bidder's Utilization Plan, the bidder has committed to the following goals:

<u>MBE</u>	$\underline{\mathrm{WBE}}$	SBE
20%	13%	10%

Therefore, Stewart Spreading, Inc., is in apparent compliance with the requirements of Affirmative Action Ordinance Revised Appendix D.

RDB:JHB

Attachments

c: LoCascio, Cornier, Shields-Wright, Bullock, File

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

MBE, WBE, SBE UTILIZATION PLAN

For Local and Small business entities - Definitions for terms used below can be found in Appendix D: MBE - Section 5(s); WBE - Section 5(cc); SBE - Section 5(w).

NOTE: The Bidder shall submit with the Bid, originals or facsimile copies of all MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent furnished to all MBEs, WBEs, and SBEs. IF A BIDDER FAILS TO INCLUDE signed copies of the MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and all signed MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent with its bid, said bid will be deemed nonresponsive and rejected.

All Bidders must sign the signature page UP-5 of the Utilization Plan, even if a waiver is requested.

Name of Bidder:	Stewart Spreading, unc.
Contract No.:	19-690-11
	Contact & Phone No.: Ann Spears 815/695-5667
E-Mail Address:(ann ostewart spreading.com
Total Bid:	9,622,905.60

MBE, WBE, SBE UTILIZATION PLAN AND ALL SIGNED MBE, WBE, SBE SUBCONTRACTOR'S LETTER OF INTENT MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED AND ACCOMPANY YOUR BID!!!

1

The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the MBE participation will also be counted toward the achievement of its SBE participation. See Affirmative Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, Section 11, Counting MBE, WBE and SBE Participation towards Contract Goals. (a) (b) (c) MBE UTILIZATION Name of MBE and contact person; Address: 5318 Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: Hau CONTRACT ITEM NO .: Total Dollar Amount Participation: 446 If the MBE participation will be counted towards the IXI YES achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: NO The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!! Name of MBE and contact person: Business Phone Number: Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: CONTRACT ITEM NO .: Total Dollar Amount Participation: _ If the MBE participation will be counted towards the NO nchievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: YES The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!! Email Address: 9 Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: CONTRACT ITEM NO .: Total Dollar Amount Participation: \$2,34 If the MBE participation will be counted towards the NO NO achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: YES

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!

The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the MBE participation will also be counted toward the achievement of its SBE participation. See Affirmative Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, Section 11, Counting MBE, WBE and SBE Participation towards Contract Goals. (a) (b) (c) MBE UTILIZATION Name of MBE and contact person: 5 Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: CONTRACT ITEM NO .: H Total Dollar Amount Participation: \$175, 966, 56 If the MBE participation will be counted towards the nchievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: YES The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!! MBE UTILIZATION Name of MBE and contact person: ___ Email Address: Business Phone Number: Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: CONTRACT ITEM NO .:_ Total Dollar Amount Participation: ___ If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: YES NO The MBE, WBE, SBE Critization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!! MBE UTILIZATION Name of MBE and contact person: Email Address: Business Phone Number: ___ Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: CONTRACT ITEM NO .:__ Total Dollar Amount Participation: If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: NO YES

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!

The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the WBE participation will also be counted toward the achievement of its SBE participation. See Affirmative Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, Section 11, Counting MBE, WBE and SBE Participation towards Contract Goals. (a) (b) (c) WBE UTILIZATION Name of WBB and contact person: 9 Binall Address: raseaton contractor camail. com Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: Hauline CONTRACT ITEM NO .:_ Total Dollar Amount Participation: \$ 190,630 If the WBE participation will be counted towards the M achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: NO YES HINCKOD AND SHE DILLAGORDE MINDLES BEANDES BUSINES AS SOCIOLOGICAL STATES OF HIGH STREET ACCORDING HE WRE UTILIZATION Trucking Name of WBB and contact person: Business Phone Number: 708/84/ Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: Hau CONTRACT ITEM NO.: \$ Total Dollar Amount Participation: If the WBE participation will be counted towards the NO achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: YES WHE UTILIZATION Emait Address: Onciama Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: Hauling CONTRACT ITEM NO .: Total Dollar Amount Participation: ______ If the WBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: YES The MIDE, WHIE, SHIE Philipation Plan and the MIDE, WHIE SHIE Subcommeter's Letter of InternatiOST Ageompany (

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explication continued achievement of its SBB participation. See Affirmative A	illy if the dollar amounts for the V Notion Ordinance, Revised Append	VBE participation will a ix D, Section 11, Count	iso be counted toward the ing MBE, WBE and SBE
Participation towards Contract Goals. (a) (b) (c)	WBE UTILIZATION		
Name of WBE and contact person: 600	Toushing The	Min	ion Green
Name of WBB and contact person:	Trucación de la	C. C. GLUAT	brucking agre
Business Phone Number: 108 330 - 9	Email Address: 111	To Jan	11/2
Name of WBE and contact person: CAVO Contact Person	WE MATTERSON	1 - 601	43
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be pro	vided: Maix Ling		-
CONTRACT ITEM NO.: Al, A.3 Total Dollar Amount Participation: \$190,			
Total Dollar Amount Participation: \$ 190,	630.77	and the state of t	months of the second se
If the WBB participation will be counted towards the	124)	П	
achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	YES	NO	
The Stift Avite, Stift White to the and the M	HL WHE SHESTWORE OF SELEC	i ori ingalikust kee	aupay the Bull-1
7	WHE UTILIZATION		
Name of WBB and contact person;	- L		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Business Phone Number:	Email Address:		
Address:	and the second s		
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be pro-	vided:		
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:			
Total Dollar Amount Participation:			
If the WBE participation will be counted towards the		star.	
achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	YES	NO	10
	2.27	***	of constant weather that the
TECKURE ACHE SHE Unitzation Plansard the N	INE WINE SHE Saliconnector's to	Hot of Ellione viraste vira	Anilyticalismus 3
	WHE UTILIZATION		
Name of WBE and contact person:		*	
Business Phone Number:	Email Address:		The state of the s
Address:			
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be pro-	ovided:		
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:			
Total Dollar Amount Participation:			
If the WBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:		. □	
neutosceneur of the part Bout brease morego nate.	YES	NO	
The VIDE AVID STREET HEATTH IN THE TOTAL THE	inc with sinesoleonowors le	ational linear MIOST Ass	company the BidLEF

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

Name of SBE and contact person: Stewart Spreading, Inc. Michelle Stewart Business Phone Number: 815/1695-51667 Email Address: Michelle Ostewart spreading.com Address: 3870 N IL Route 71 Sheridan, IL LOSS I Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: Complete hiacolids management

CONTRACT ITEM NO.: AL, A3
Total Dollar Amount Participation: \$334, 622.08

The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!

SBE UTILIZATION

SBE UTILIZATION
Name of SBE and contact person: S.A. J. Trucking, Inc. Salvador Hunande: Business Phone Number: 77.3/457-6573 Email Address: trescopas 10 gmail. com Address: 53/8 (Sunmeadow) Dr. Plain Rield, II. 405846 Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: Hauling
CONTRACT ITEM NO.: A 1, A3 Total Dollar Amount Participation: \$\\\ \alpha \alpha \Bigs , \alpha 94.32

The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!

Name of SBE and contact person: GWO Trucking, Tro. Minion Careen Business Phone Number: 108/330-442.5 Email Address: Info & GWO trucking, Cam Address: 832 Cambridge Ave. Marteson, The GOY43 Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: Hauling CONTRACT ITEM NO.: A1, A3 Total Dollar Amount Participation: 8146, 638.80 (Attach additional sheets as needed)

The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!

SIGNATURE SECTION

On Behalf of Stewart Spreampany)	ading In C. I/Wo hereby acknowledge that
I/WE have read Revised Appendix D, will comply w MBB9, WBBs, and SBBs listed above in the perform	with the provisions of Revised Appendix D, and intend to use the nance of this contract and/or have completed the Walver Request and belief, the facts and representations contained in this Exhibit
I do solemnly declare and affirm under pedocument are true and correct, and that I affidavit.	enalties of perjury that the contents of the foregoing am authorized, on behalf of the bidder, to make this
Date 2 20 9	Muchlly Kolluly Signature of Authorized officer
ATTEST:	Michelle L. Stewart, President Print name and title
Michelle X Stewart	815-1095-570107

Phone number

- 1) The Bidder is required to sign and execute this page, EVEN IF A WAIVER IS BEING REQUESTED.
- 2) Failure to do so will result in a nonresponsive bid and rejection of the bid.
- 13) If a waiver is requested, the bidder must also complete the following "WAIVER REQUEST FORM."

The MIDE, WILL, SIGE Collization Plan and the MIDE, WHE, SIGE Subcontine of Stepter of Intent MUST Accompany the Date!